134 Health Service Commission (HSC)

V3: VOTE MEDIUM TERM PLANS

Planned Outputs for FY2026/27 and Medium Term Plans

FY2026/27

Plan MEDIUM TERM PLANS

Programme Intervention: 123116 Improve curative, palliative, rehabilitative and geriatric care services

1. Recruit one thousand two hundred (1,200) health workers of all
categories.
2. Handle one thousand two hundred (1,200) human resources for
health decisions in respect of: confirmation, corrigenda,
redesignation,
study leave, disciplinary action and retirement.
3. Facilitate performance and career enhancement training for
Members and staff of the Health Service Commission in accordance

[...]

Review of training and qualification of Health Workers.
13. Dissemination of revised Standing Orders for the Health Service.
14. Provide administrative support services.
15.Construct the Health Service Commission recruitment center.
16. Procure vehicles for Staff and Members.

1. Recruit four thousand eight hundred(4800) health workers of all categories.
2. Handle four thousand eight hundred (4800) human resources for health
decisions in respect of:
confirmation, corrigenda, re-designation, study leave, disciplinary action and
retirement.
3. Facilitate performance and career enhancement training for Members and staff
of the Health Service Commission in accordance with the training plan.